



October 3, 2012

Captain Muhammad Junaid Younus,
Acting Managing Director,
Pakistan International Airlines,
Jinnah Terminal,
Karachi.

1st REMINDER

Sub: Complaint about violation of Public Procurement Rules 2004, Management Airport Hotel, Karachi, Tender Notice for Shuttle Service (TI-Pakistan Letter dated 13th July 2012, PPRA letter dated 28th June 2012 and 13th August 2012).

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to TI-Pakistan's letter dated 13th July 2012, sent to the Managing Director on the above subject (Annex). However, no reply has been received even after a lapse of 1.5 months.

Through the subject letter, TI-Pakistan had forwarded a complaint whereby a complainant has alleged that since 2009 PIA is inviting the bids for shuttle service but cancels the process every time without assigning any reason to the bidders.

TI-Pakistan also requested PIA, under Article 19-A of the Constitution, to provide the copies of the bidding documents that was issued to the bidders for review purpose.

TI-Pakistan would greatly appreciated if PIA would kindly reply to our attached letter and inform us about any action taken in this regard.

Transparency International Pakistan is striving for across the board application of Rule of Law, which is the only way to stop corruption.

With Regards,


Syed Adil Gilani
Adviser

Copies forwarded for the information of:

1. Chairman, Public Accounts Committee, Islamabad.
2. Registrar, Supreme Court of Pakistan, Islamabad.
3. Chairman, NAB, Islamabad.
4. Auditor General, Islamabad.
5. Managing Director, PPRA, Islamabad - with a request to take action under section 5(2) (a) "monitor application of the laws, rules, regulations, policies and procedures in respect of, or relating to, procurement" and under section 5(2) (i) of the PPRA Ordinance 2002.